

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Date: 2-10-2020
Company: NEMCO Food Equipment
Address: 301 Meuse Argonne, Hicksville, Ohio 43526

Product Description: Commercial Food Equipment

Item #	Description
56600-2	Tomato Slicer
55500-4	Vegetable Chopper
55500-2	Vegetable Chopper
55424-2	Vegetable Chopper Blade Assembly
55500-1	Vegetable Chopper
436-1	Vegetable Chopper Blade Set
56500-1	Vegetable Chopper
56424-5	Vegetable Chopper Blade Assembly
55650-CS	Vegetable Slicer
55882	Vegetable Slicer Blade Set
56450A-2D	Vegetable Chopper
566-1	Tomato Slicer Blade Assembly
55650-2SR	Lettuce Chopper
56750-1SR	Onion Slicer
55200AN	Rotary Vegetable Slicer
56450A-2	Vegetable Chopper
56750-1	Onion Slicer
55650-1	Produce Slicer
55500-3	Vegetable Chopper
56600-1	Tomato Slicer
55521	Vegetable Slicer Blade Set
55424-3	Vegetable Chopper Blade Assembly
56539-1	Onion Slicer Blade Assembly
56450A-1	Vegetable Chopper
56424A-2MK	Vegetable Chopper Blade Assembly
55975-1	Chicken Slicer
466-1	Tomato Slicer Blade Set
SC566-1	Tomato Slicer Blade Assembly

Material: Stainless Steel, Aluminum, HDPE

The materials used to produce these items meet the relevant requirements of the following Regulations:

- EC Regulation 1935/2004 – Directive on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and all subsequent amendments.

- EC Regulation No. 2023/2006 – Good manufacturing Practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and all subsequent amendments.

Additionally, the listed products meet the following country specific requirements:
ITALY:

- DPR 777/82 and subsequent amendments and updates
- Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent amendments and updates
- Legislative Decree D.L. 108 of 25.01.1992 (article 5)
- Legislative Decree n. 29 of 10 February 2017

Intended Use:

Chopping and slicing various vegetables and other food items.

When used as specified, the overall and specific migration levels do not exceed the legal limits established in the European Regulations.

Condition of Use:

These products are suitable for contact with the following types of food under the intended and foreseeable conditions of use:

- All Food Types Dry Food Only Acidic Food Fatty Foods
 Frozen Liquids

Migration Testing & Limits:

Surface Area to Volume Ratio:

Overall Migration: 1mg/dm²

Specific Migration: 0.82mg/kg

The material respects the overall migration and the specific migration limits of Nickel, Chrome and Manganese in the following test conditions:

Simulant: acetic acid 3% w/V

Time and Temperature:

- 2 hours @ 70°C

This Declaration of Compliance has been created on the basis of the following:

1. Declaration by suppliers of the raw material
2. Analyses of Overall Migration
3. Analyses of Specific Migration

This declaration is valid from the above mentioned date and should be renewed when conformity is no longer ensured; in case of changes in the production/formulation of the material, or in case of modification or update of the Legislation so that a new compliance checking is required.

X 